development bond or bonds, the City will accept an irrevocable letter of credit from a reputable 

banking institution to guarantee construction and quality of all public and stonn water management 

facil ities to be constructed in the Development. Said letter of credit shall be in the amount of one 

hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the Developer's engineer's estimate of construction costs (as 

approved by the City Engineer) or one hundred percent (100%) of the contract costs of construction 

of all of the public facilities. Said letter of c'redit shall be in a format approved by the City

[...]

Developer agrees to provide land donations or cash contributions to Unit School District #200 and 

the Wheaton. Park District in accordance with the provisions of Article V of Chapter 62 of the 

Wheaton City Code. 

14. PRESIDENT STREET IMPROVEMENT. The Developer shall pay to the City the 

sum of Nineteen Thousand Five Hundred Seventy-Five and 50/100 Dollars ($19,575.50) plus eight 

percent (8%) annual simple intei:est calculated from May I, 1991 as and for Developer's sole 

contribution for one half of the cost of the Presi~ent Street improvements fronting the Subject 

Property heretofore completed by the City.